507571161 10/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7618050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI CAMBRICON INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	10/31/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMBRICON (XI'AN) SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	24/F, OFFICE BUILDING NO. 3, RUNJINGYIYUAN AT THE JUNCTION OF HAOJING AVE
Internal Address:	HANCHI 1ST ROAD, FENGDONG NEW TOWN,
City:	XI'AN CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	710000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16706918	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)930-7271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192347271

Email: lathena.remp@rimonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RIMON PC HW

Address Line 1: 420 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 101B

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51-00010-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATHENA REMP
SIGNATURE:	/lathena remp/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=51-00010-US-Assignment#page1.tif source=51-00010-US-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507571161 REEL: 061590 FRAME: 0389

Rimon Ref. No.: 51-00010-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I or we ("Assignor")

SHANGHAI CAMBRICON INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, having a mailing address of Floor 6, Block B, No. 168 Tonghui Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, 201306, China,

hereby assign to <u>Cambricon (Xi'an) Semiconductor Co., Ltd.</u> ("Assignee"), having its place of business at 24/F. Office Building No. 3, Runjingyiyuan at the junction of Haojing Avenue and <u>Hanchi 1st Road, Fengdong New Town, Xi'an City, Shaanxi Province, China</u>,

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the applications for Letters Patent and Utility Model as listed in Table A,

Table A

Application No.	Filing Date	Country
16/706,918	12-09-2019	US

and all patents and patent applications derived thereof, in any and all countries and pursuant to all multilateral treaties or conventions, including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and the European Patent Convention, including but not limited to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional applications, reissues, reexaminations, and any extensions thereof, together with the right to claim priority to any of the aforesaid applications and patents and any applications and patents derived thereof and therefrom, these rights, titles, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any of the aforesaid applications for patents, including but not limited to Letters Patents, Design Patents, Utility Models, and any other similar rights resulting therefrom prior to or after the effective date of this Assignment, and the right to sue for and recover for past

1.

PATENT REEL: 061590 FRAME: 0390

Rimon Ref. No.: 51-00010-US

infringements of or liabilities for any of the rights relating to any of the applications for Design Patents, Letters Patents, Utility Models, or other similar rights resulting therefrom.

Signature of Assignor

Date: October 31,2022 SH Will Hu

SHANGHAI CAMBRICON INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

Acceptance by Assignee

Date: October 31,2022 Shuai Hu

Cambricon (Xi'an) Semiconductor Co., Ltd.

2

PATENT REEL: 061590 FRAME: 0391